	\leq
:/\^	1//
Δl	
1	



08-31-2006

,	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	103299937		
0	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 10325			
4	Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	<u> </u>		
P	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
/	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Fred N. Miekka	Name: Magnetic Motors, Inc.		
1	Peter W. Mackie	Internal Address: Joseph B. Barton,		
7	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	President		
	3. Nature of conveyance:			
2	Assignment Merger	Street Address: 200 N. Curry St.,		
Ŏ	Security Agreement Change of Name			
1	Other	# 108		
$\frac{1}{2}$	-, ,	City: Carson CityStateNV Zip: 89703		
(リ) よ ^し	Execution Date: 11/03/2007	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,037,692		
ļ	Additional numbers att	ached? Yes X No		
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
	Name: Magnetic Motors, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40		
	Internal Address: Joseph B. Barton,	X Enclosed		
	President	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Fresident			
		8. Deposit account number:		
	//2 Street Address: 202 N. Curry St.,	∽		
	#1 .00	7: -t		
	City:Carson Citstate:NV Zip:89703			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
	9. Signature.			
	^	20 1		
ı	Joseph B. Barton	6/25/04		
]	Joseph B. Barton Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
X6/06/1	MAN NOVEME ANANAMA 6027692	s chart attachments and decuments:		

01 FC:8021

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 40.0011 Documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 018239 FRAME: 0603

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Patent Number: 6,037,692 Date of Patent: March 14, 2000

ASSIGNORS:

Fred N. Miekka 234 San Gabriel Ct. Sierra Madre, CA 91024

Peter W. Mackie 276 Grandview Avenue Sierra Madre, CA 91024

ASSIGNEE:

Magnetic Motors, Inc., a Nevada Corporation 318 No. Carson Street, No. 214 Carson City, NV 89701

Assignors are and have been, the owners of the above patent since its issuance.

For valuable consideration received, Assignors hereby grant and assign to Assignee, Assignor's entire interest in the patent.

11/3/w

Dated:

ASSIGNORS

Fred N. Miekka

11-03-00

Peter W. Mackie

WITNESS Depti B Banking

PATENT REEL: 018239 FRAME: 0604

NOTARY PUBLIC SUBSCRIBING WITNESS CERTIFICATE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
)	SS
COUNTY OF SAN MATEO)	

On June 25, 2004 before me, Wm. R. Conklin, the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State of California personally appeared Joseph B. Barton (subscribing witness's name), personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, as witness thereto, who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he was present and saw Peter W. Mackie (name of principal), the same person described in and whose names is subscribed to the within and annexed instrument in his authorized capacity as a party thereto, execute the same, and that said affiant subscribed his name to the within instrument as a witness at the request of Peter W. Mackie (name of principal).

WITNESS my hand and official seal:

Signature:

Wm R. Conklin, Notary Public



STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
)	SS
COUNTY OF SAN MATEO)	

On April 25, 2005 before me, Wm R. Conklin, a Notary Public, personally appeared Fred M. Miekka, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal:

RECORDED: 06/05/2006

Signature: -

Wm R. Conklin, Notary Public

4

WM R. CONKLIN